
 
DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 

 PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 
Fee structure of B.Lib.I.Sc. (1st Sem.) (2024-25) 

 

(a) Link to the Fee Portal : https://payonline.puchd.ac.in 
(b) Fee Code   : T0350 
(c) Other fee submission modes: Extension fee counter (available at Panjab University 

premises) 
(d) All admitted students are required to deposit fee upto 21.08.2024 by 4:00 p.m. and submit 

the fee slip (on the same day immediately after depositing the fee) at email id: 
dlis_pu@pu.ac.in. 

            failing which the seat shall be offered to the next candidate in the waiting lists.  
 

Note: All students are advised to deposit admission fees only with their own name. 

Students graduated from Panjab 
University 

Admission Fee: Rs. 15150/-        

Link to the Fee Portal 
https://payonline.puchd.ac.in 

Students graduated from the 
Universities  other than P.U., 
Chandigarh 

Admission Fee: Rs. 15150+Rs. 2100 (Migration Fee) 
= Rs. 17250/-  

Link to the Fee Portal 
https://payonline.puchd.ac.in 

SC students from Punjab, 
graduated from P.U., 
Chandigarh (Family income 
not more than RS. 2.50 lac.). 

Admission Fee: Rs. 300/- 

(subject to the provision of Residence Proof + 
Income Certificate + Category Certificate duly signed 
by Chief Judicial Magistrate) 

Link to the Fee Portal 
https://payonline.puchd.ac.in 

SC students from Punjab and 
graduated from the 
Universities other than P.U., 
Chandigarh (Family income 
not more than RS. 2.50 lac.). 

Admission Fee: Rs. 300/-+ Rs. 2100 (migration fee) 
= Rs. 2400/- (subject to the provision of Residence 
Proof +Income Certificate +Category Certificate duly 
signed by Chief Judicial Magistrate) 

Link to the Fee Portal 
https://payonline.puchd.ac.in 

For all B.Lib.I.Sc. students Rs. 1000/- as Membership Fee of Panjab University 
Library Science Student Association (i.e., Student Fund 
Society). 

In State Bank of India, 
Account Name: PU LIB. SCI. STUDENT ASS.  
Account No.: 10444984427 
IFSC Code: SBIN0000742 

(Please send receipt with names & transaction 
number) 
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DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 

 
Provisional Merit List (Category wise) for Admission to Bachelor of Library & 

Information Science (B.Lib.I.Sc.) 2024-25 
                                                                                                                              20.08.2024 

First Waiting List 
Open Selected  

 

Sr. No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 
Overall 
Marks 

1.  
2415008954 SC,RAS Mandeep Singh Surinderpal Singh 1906.8 

2.  
2415003180 SC Divyanshi Krishan Jai Krishan 1905.12 

3.  
2415012482 GEN Jaspreet Singh Hardeep Singh 1904.984 

4.  
2415020275 GEN Rupinder Singh Gurbaksh Singh 1902.6 

5.  
2415003521 SC Bhuvneshwar Manjeet Kumar 1900.8 

6.  
2415001131 GEN Gouri Ram Yash 1896.3 

7.  
2415013794 GEN Mukul Krishan Singh 1870.05 

8.  
2415010717 GEN Palak Virbhan 1866.058 

9.  
2415020779 GEN Sumit Ajmer 1864.8 

10.  
2415009428 GEN Aalamtesh Singh Pamninder Pal Singh 1862.655 

11.  
2415019229 GEN Meenakshi Kumari Madan Lal 1855.2 

12.  
2415010695 BAS,RAS Manav Raj Kumar 1846.41 

13.  
2415001585 GEN Sarvjeet Kaur Avtar Singh 1833.3 

14.  
2415017766 GEN Prachi Chaudhary Satpal Kumar 1828.05 

15.  
2415022156 GEN Anshika Raj Kumar 1826.4 

16.  
2415016195 GEN Shalina Bansal Rajesh Bansal 1824.9 

Open Waiting 
 

Sr. No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 
Overall 
Marks 

1.  2415018894 GEN Mridul Manoj Kumar 1820.308 

2.  2415022218 BC Anmol Deep Ved Parkash 1808.1 

3.  2415009978 GEN Neeraj Puri Rakesh Kumar Puri 1804.02 
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4.  2415002438 SC Akashdeep Singh Gurmeet Singh 1804 

5.  2415010117 BC Harleen Kaur Kuldeep Singh 1792.35 

6.  2415017895 GEN Himanshu Goyal Chander Bhan 1789.2 

7.  2415013134 BC,RAS Neha Yadav Rajkumar 1785.888 

8.  2415006124 ST Aadil Ahmad Mohammad Rahim 1772.4 

9.  2415005197 RAS Gurtej Singh Bhajan Singh 1769.806 

10.  2415016934 GEN Hanish Goyal Sushil Kumar 1766.4 

11.  2415005988 GEN Anupama Raj Kumar 1764 

12.  2415006846 BC Arzoo Santokh Ram 1764 

13.  2415001049 GEN Pankaj Chauhan Rajinder Singh 1758.388 

14.  2415002010 SC Kulwinder Kaur Balwant Singh 1751.52 

15.  2415015333 BC,BAS Shinapreet Prem Chand 1751.12 

16.  2415005307 GEN Pankaj Lachhman Dass 1750.52 

17.  2415003819 SC Parul Chaudhary Rajesh Kumar 1749.6 

18.  2415018676 GEN Lovedeep Singh Kuldeep Singh 1743 

19.  2415010380 GEN Antish Chanoria Rakesh Kumar 1740.9 

20.  2415020365 BC,RAS Kushaldeep Gurmeet Dass 1738.8 

21.  2415008757 GEN Jaspreet Bhuller Malvinder Singh 1737.816 

22.  2415021418 GEN Sonali Sharma Puranchand 1733 

23.  2415010098 SC Amolak Singh Ramkumar 1732 

24.  2415020521 GEN Aman Sihag Ishwar Singh Sihag 1720.95 

25.  2415001403 GEN Deeksha Gilhotra Rakesh Gilhotra 1716.75 

26.  2415012252 GEN Amanat Jasmer Singh 1715.7 

27.  2415013857 SC,BAS Sandeep Singh Jangir Singh 1710.45 

28.  2415001610 BC Munish Kumar Narender Kumar 1702 

29.  2415004479 SC,DEF Lakshmi Kaur Gurdev Singh 1701 

30.  2415002869 GEN Manpreet Kaur Avtar Singh 1701 

31.  2415000491 GEN Sona Samrha Sudhir Samrha 1691.76 
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32.  2415021895 SC Navdeep Singh 
Mann 

Simarjit Singh Mann 1672.667 

33.  2415023122 BC Parmod Suresh Kumar 1666.56 

34.  2415000990 GEN Abhideep Singh Jasmeet Singh 1666.4 

35.  2415008985 SC Sandeep Kumar Balwinder Singh 1662.15 

36.  2415011651 RAS Sahil Goswami Kishan Chand 1657 

37.  2415012241 SC Yogeshwar Singh Surinderpal Singh 1653.75 

38.  2415005588 SC Gurjit Singh Kulwinder Singh 1636.95 

39.  2415005974 SC Indu Puran Singh 1636.95 

40.  2415005910 GEN Lovedeep Singh Jagsir Singh 1636.8 

41.  2415007949 GEN Gurdeep Malik Balwinder Singh 1634.04 

42.  2415000712 SC Ashish Kumar Sunil Kumar 1632.75 

43.  2415010324 SC,BAS Gurjot Singh Binder Kumar 1630.435 

44.  2415019082 SC Gurbir Singh Balvir Singh 1624.35 

45.  2415012853 SC Gurjant Singh Darshan Singh 1623.3 

46.  2415023229 GEN Maulik Mehra Varinder Mehra 1621.654 

47.  2415023631 GEN Anirudh Goyat Satbir Goyat 1620.655 

48.  2415004926 GEN Akhil Negi Purshotam Negi 1620 

49.  2415015870 ST Dechen Chomo Tashi Dawa 1618 

50.  2415019892 GEN Ekta Dhanda Ranbir Singh Dhanda 1616 

51.  2415005584 SC Parampreet Singh Balwinder Singh 1613.85 

52.  2415013277 RAS Ankush Rajesh 1613.333 

53.  2415023602 GEN Poonam Desh Raj 1607.4 

54.  2415010150 GEN Shivika Gawri Sat Paul Gawri 1605.45 

55.  2415009223 BC Kushkaran Singh Ashwani Kumar 1602.098 

56.  2415012831 BC,RAS Nisha Rani Rajinder Singh 1597.019 

57.  2415005912 GEN Seetu Bhagwan Dass 1596 

58.  2415010362 SC Shweta Rani Devinder Singh 1592.85 
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59.  2415012314 GEN Harvinder Kashyap B R Kashyap 1591.68 

60.  2415001974 GEN Harmandeep Singh Gurwinder Singh 1577.6 

61.  2415000214 ST Kailash Veer Singh 1576.32 

62.  2415004817 ST Tanzin Khenchey Satish Kumar 1575 

63.  2415020352 SC Vikramjeet Singh Gurtej Singh 1572.48 

64.  2415011943 BC,BAS,RAS Archana Kamboj Ved Pal 1571.935 

65.  2415005534 SC Amit Kumar Pritam Singh 1557.14 

66.  2415014955 GEN Amit Kumar Sanjay 1551.9 

67.  2415008634 RAS,BC Vikram Singh Sultan Singh 1548.108 

68.  2415012887 BC Sajan Kamboj Baghel Chand 1547.7 

69.  2415011702 GEN Shalvi Singla Janak Raj Singla 1544.571 

70.  2415018575 GEN Manish Manoj Kumar 1544 

71.  2415002014 SC Kushal Ranga Jai Bhagwan 1540.8 

72.  2415001162 ST Tenzin Paldon Tenzin Zangpo 1537.2 

73.  2415013164 GEN Gurpreet Singh Sukhmandar Singh 1535.1 

74.  2415000010 BC Sunaina Parveenkumar 1532.69 

75.  2415010593 BC,BAS,RAS Harmanpreet 
Kamboj 

Ashok Kumar 1529.85 

76.  2415019746 SC Nitish Kumar Bhushan Kumar 1528.8 

77.  2415022378 GEN Ashwani Kumar Raj Kumar 1527.507 

78.  2415009945 DEF Milan Thanwal Kamaljit Singh 1526.7 

79.  2415023419 GEN Vaibhav Nagori Narinder Nagori 1523.55 

80.  2415003035 GEN Gagandeep Singh Guljar Singh 1521.6 

81.  2415023084 GEN Arun Kumar Gandhi Sanjiv Kumar 1518.783 

82.  2415001536 BC,BAS,RAS Dharampal Singh Baljit Singh 1512 

83.  2415012275 SC Kuldeep Singh Lahora Singh 1512 

84.  2415009169 SC,BAS Gurmeet Singh Kala Singh 1507.895 

85.  2415005635 SC Amritpal Singh Harbhajan Singh 1504 
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86.  2415006442 GEN Kanchan Devi Beant Singh 1492.8 

87.  2415001855 GEN Parasdeep Singh Gurmeet Singh 1485.6 

88.  2415000597 GEN Atul Vijaypal 1471 

89.  2415011681 SC Simranpreet Kaur Tarlochan Singh 1452.15 

90.  2415010029 GEN Varinder Kamboj Ashok Kumar 1442.88 

91.  2415022942 GEN Manikaran Singh Balwinder Singh 1440 

92.  2415009873 BC Punit Thakur Dharamvir 1433.675 

93.  2415008992 SC Amarjeet Singh Manjeet Singh 1428 

94.  2415011131 GEN Sarandeep Singh Harcharan Singh 1423.8 

95.  2415006418 GEN Ekra Parveen Murad Ali 1418.55 

96.  2415001016 SC,BAS Karamjeet Singh Desa Singh 1392.3 

97.  2415009965 GEN Ripudaman Singh 
Khattra 

Hardeep Singh 
Khattra 

1378.08 

98.  2415010264 SC Kuldeep Singh Sohan Singh 1362.9 

99.  2415014130 GEN Ritik Atri Manoj Kumar 1357.65 

100.  2415011202 RAS,DEF Vinkesh Ramesh 1341.12 

101.  2415020968 SC Varinder Kumar Chander Prakash 1332.45 

102.  2415001028 ST Ravi Meena Ram Avtar Meena 1318.752 

103.  2415014980 GEN Arshdeep Kaur Balwinder Singh 1312.5 

104.  2415009211 GEN Navdeep Sinhmar Satbir Singh 1306 

105.  2415000032 SC Anju Bala Jiya Lal 1082.4 

 
Scheduled Caste (SC) 

Selected 
 

Sr. No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 
Overall 
Marks 

1.  2415002010 SC Kulwinder Kaur Balwant Singh 1751.52 

2.  2415003819 SC Parul Chaudhary Rajesh Kumar 1749.6 

3.  2415010098 SC Amolak Singh Ramkumar 1732 
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4.  2415013857 SC,BAS Sandeep Singh Jangir Singh 1710.45 

 
Scheduled Caste (S.C.) Waiting 

 

Sr. No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 
Overall 
Marks 

1.  2415004479 SC,DEF Lakshmi Kaur Gurdev Singh 1701 

2.  
2415021895 SC Navdeep Singh 

Mann 
Simarjit Singh Mann 1672.667 

3.  2415008985 SC Sandeep Kumar Balwinder Singh 1662.15 

4.  2415012241 SC Yogeshwar Singh Surinderpal Singh 1653.75 

5.  2415005588 SC Gurjit Singh Kulwinder Singh 1636.95 

6.  2415005974 SC Indu Puran Singh 1636.95 

7.  2415000712 SC Ashish Kumar Sunil Kumar 1632.75 

8.  2415010324 SC,BAS Gurjot Singh Binder Kumar 1630.435 

9.  2415019082 SC Gurbir Singh Balvir Singh 1624.35 

10.  2415012853 SC Gurjant Singh Darshan Singh 1623.3 

11.  2415005584 SC Parampreet Singh Balwinder Singh 1613.85 

12.  2415010362 SC Shweta Rani Devinder Singh 1592.85 

13.  2415020352 SC Vikramjeet Singh Gurtej Singh 1572.48 

14.  2415005534 SC Amit Kumar Pritam Singh 1557.14 

15.  2415002014 SC Kushal Ranga Jai Bhagwan 1540.8 

16.  2415019746 SC Nitish Kumar Bhushan Kumar 1528.8 

17.  2415012275 SC Kuldeep Singh Lahora Singh 1512 

18.  2415009169 SC,BAS Gurmeet Singh Kala Singh 1507.895 

19.  2415005635 SC Amritpal Singh Harbhajan Singh 1504 

20.  2415011681 SC Simranpreet Kaur Tarlochan Singh 1452.15 

21.  2415008992 SC Amarjeet Singh Manjeet Singh 1428 

22.  2415001016 SC,BAS Karamjeet Singh Desa Singh 1392.3 

23.  2415010264 SC Kuldeep Singh Sohan Singh 1362.9 
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24.  2415020968 SC Varinder Kumar Chander Prakash 1332.45 

25.  2415000032 SC Anju Bala Jiya Lal 1082.4 

 
Backward Class (B.C.)  

Selected 
 

Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1.  
2415010117 BC Harleen Kaur Kuldeep Singh 1792.35 

 
Backward Class (B.C.)  Waiting 

 

Sr. No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 
Overall 
Marks 

2.  
2415013134 BC,RAS Neha Yadav Rajkumar 1785.888 

3.  
2415006846 BC Arzoo Santokh Ram 1764 

4.  
2415015333 BC,BAS Shinapreet Prem Chand 1751.12 

5.  
2415020365 BC,RAS Kushaldeep Gurmeet Dass 1738.8 

6.  
2415001610 BC Munish Kumar Narender Kumar 1702 

7.  
2415023122 BC Parmod Suresh Kumar 1666.56 

8.  
2415009223 BC Kushkaran Singh Ashwani Kumar 1602.098 

9.  
2415012831 BC,RAS Nisha Rani Rajinder Singh 1597.019 

10.  
2415011943 BC,BAS,RAS Archana Kamboj Ved Pal 1571.935 

11.  
2415008634 RAS,BC Vikram Singh Sultan Singh 1548.108 

12.  
2415012887 BC Sajan Kamboj Baghel Chand 1547.7 

13.  
2415000010 BC Sunaina Parveenkumar 1532.69 

14.  

2415010593 BC,BAS,RAS Harmanpreet 
Kamboj 

Ashok Kumar 1529.85 

15.  

2415001536 BC,BAS,RAS Dharampal Singh Baljit Singh 1512 

16.  
2415009873 BC Punit Thakur Dharamvir 1433.675 

 
Defence  Seats 

Selected 
 
Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. 

Sub. Cat. 
(Def). Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1.  
2415009945 DEF Def.4 Milan Thanwal Kamaljit Singh 1526.7 
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Defence Waiting 
 

Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. 

Sub. Cat. 
(Def). Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

2 
2415004479 SC,DEF Def. 5 Lakshmi Kaur Gurdev Singh 1701 

 
Border Area Students  

Selected 
 

Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1 
2415010695 BAS,RAS Manav Raj Kumar 1846.41 

 

Border Area Students- Waiting 
 

Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1.  
2415015333 BC,BAS Shinapreet Prem Chand 1751.12 

2.  
2415013857 SC,BAS Sandeep Singh Jangir Singh 1710.45 

3.  
2415010324 SC,BAS Gurjot Singh Binder Kumar 1630.435 

4.  

2415011943 BC,BAS,RAS Archana 
Kamboj 

Ved Pal 1571.935 

5.  

2415010593 BC,BAS,RAS Harmanpreet 
Kamboj 

Ashok Kumar 1529.85 

6.  
2415001536 BC,BAS,RAS Dharampal 

Singh 
Baljit Singh 1512 

7.  
2415009169 SC,BAS Gurmeet Singh Kala Singh 1507.895 

8.  
2415001016 SC,BAS Karamjeet Singh Desa Singh 1392.3 

 
Rural Area Students 

Selected 
 

Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1.  2415010695 BAS,RAS Manav Raj Kumar 1846.41 

2.  2415013134 BC,RAS Neha Yadav Rajkumar 1785.888 

 

Rural Area Students: Waiting  
 

Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1.  2415005197 RAS Gurtej Singh Bhajan Singh 1769.806 

2.  2415020365 BC,RAS Kushaldeep Gurmeet Dass 1738.8 

3.  2415011651 RAS Sahil Goswami Kishan Chand 1657 

4.  2415013277 RAS Ankush Rajesh 1613.333 
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5.  2415012831 BC,RAS Nisha Rani Rajinder Singh 1597.019 

6.  2415011943 BC,BAS,RAS Archana Kamboj Ved Pal 1571.935 

7.  2415008634 RAS,BC Vikram Singh Sultan Singh 1548.108 

8.  
2415010593 BC,BAS,RAS Harmanpreet 

Kamboj 
Ashok Kumar 1529.85 

9.  2415001536 BC,BAS,RAS Dharampal Singh Baljit Singh 1512 

10.  2415011202 RAS,DEF Vinkesh Ramesh 1341.12 

 
 

Terrorist Victim/Riot Victim -1 Seat 

Selected-Nil 

Freedom Fighter -1 Seat 

Selected-Nil 

Sports - 3 Seats 

(Result of the Trial is awaited) 

 

 
                                  Sd/- 

                               Chairperson  


